FORM PTO-1595 REC 02 - 23 -	2004 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 102674	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Neil G. Jacobson, Emigdio M. Flores, Jr., Sanjay Srivastava, Bin Dai; Sungnien Jerry Mao	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
•	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of Conveyance:	9270
K] Assignment [] Merger	Street Address: 2100 Logic Drive
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	City: San Jose State: California Zip: 95124
Execution Date: 6/4/02, 7/26/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filir	ng date of the application is: 02-12-04
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Neil G. Jacobson, Emigdio M. Flores, Jr., Sanjay Srivastava, Bin Dai; Sungnien Jerry Mao "Automated Boundary-Scan Chain Composition Method Using a Device Database and Access Mechanism for Storing and Retrieving Situation-Dependent Operation Options" Additional numbers	attached? [] Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE
Name:LOIS D. CARTIER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Xilinx, Inc.	[] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2100 Logic Drive	8. Deposit Account Number: 24-0040
City: San Jose State: California Zip: 95124	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is traceriginal document. LOIS D. CARTIER, 40,941 Name of Person Signing Signature	February 12, 2004
PBS Total number of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and document: [05]
Mail documents to be recorded with re Commissioner for Patents,	

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

02/20/2004 LNUELLER 00000217 240040 10777422

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 014987 FRAME: 0823



ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Neil G. Jacobson	of	221 Lassen Ave., Mountain View, CA 94043	
Emigdio M. Flores,	Jr. of	11075 NW 14 Street, Coral Springs, FL 33071	
Sanjay Srivastava	of	1624 Wheatley Place., San Jose, CA 95121	·
Bin Dai	of	537 Devonshire Ct., Mountain View, CA 94043	
Sungnien Jerry Mao	of	38647 Greenwich Circle, Fremont, CA 94536	

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Xilinx, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2100 Logic Drive, San Jose, California 95124, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention

AUTOMATED BOUNDARY-SCAN CHAIN COMPOSITION METHOD USING A DEVICE DATABASE AND ACCESS MECHANISM FOR STORING AND RETRIEVING SITUATION-DEPENDENT OPERATION OPTIONS

for which I/we will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me/us; I/we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at its request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the abovenamed assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this $\frac{10}{200}$ day of $\frac{1}{200}$	Executed this CIM day of	June	
---	--------------------------	------	--

Neil Jacobson

State of <u>California</u>) County of <u>Santa Clara</u>) CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER [X] oneself/themselves

On ________ before me, Pat Slaback, Notary Public, personally appeared Neil G. Jacobson [] personally known to me --or -- [A proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

PAT SLABACK
Commission # 1335760
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Jan 18, 2006

PATENT REEL: 014987 FRAME: 0824

Executed this d	lay of	, 20	·
			Emigdio M. Flores, Jr.
State of <u>Florida</u> County of)		CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER [X] oneself/themselves
basis of satisfactory e acknowledged to me t	vidence to be the person that he/she executed the	whose name is same in his/her	, Notary Public, wn to me or [] proved to me on the subscribed to the within instrument and authorized capacity, and that by his/her lf of which the person acted, executed the
WITNESS my	hand and official seal.		
Signature	-		
Executed this <u>えらが</u> d	ay of July		
			Sanjay Srivastava
State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Santa Clara</u>)		CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER [X] oneself/themselves
evidence to be the per that he/she executed	tava[] personally known son whose name is subso the same in his/her au	n to meor ['X cribed to the wit thorized capacit	Pat Slaback, Notary Public, personally proved to me on the basis of satisfactory hin instrument and acknowledged to mey, and that by his/her signature on the rson acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my Out 100 Signature	hand and official seal.		PAT SLABACK Commission # 1335760 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jan 18, 2008

PATENT REEL: 014987 FRAME: 0825

Executed this HM day of June , 2002	<u>_</u> .
	Bin Dai
State of <u>California</u>) County of <u>Santa Clara</u>)	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER [X] oneself/themselves
On before me, appeared Bin Dai [] personally known to meor [X] proved to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrum executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, exec	nent and acknowledged to me that he/she his/her signature on the instrument the
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature	PAT SLABACK Commission # 1335760 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jan 18, 2006
Executed this 26^{tN} day of 2002	Surguer Jerry his
State of <u>California</u>) County of <u>Santa Clara</u>)	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER [X] oneself/themselves
on before me, appeared Sungnien Jerry Mao [] personally known to mec satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is sub acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behal instrument.	or [] proved to me on the basis of oscribed to the within instrument and authorized capacity, and that by his/her
Not	PAT SLABACK commission # 1335760 ary Public - California Santa Clara County comm. Expires Jan 18, 2008

EMY:jka

Executed this 4th day of June	, 20 0 3
	English The.
	Emigdio Mariores, Jr.
State of Florida County of Brown	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER [X] oneself/themselves
on June 4th 2	502 before me, DAIME CARTER, Notary Pr
personally appeared Emigdio M. Flores, Jr. [satisfactory evidence to be the person whose:] personally known to meor [] proved to me on the base name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to norized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Jaime Delano Carter Commission # DD119551 Expires May 21, 2006
Signature	Bonded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.
Executed this day of	, 20
	Sanjay Srivastava
State of <u>California</u>) County of <u>Santa Clara</u>)	CAPACITY CLA IMED BY SIGNER [X] oneself/themselves
On	before me, Pat Slaback, Notary Public, perso
appeared <u>Sanjay Srivastava</u> [] personally knot to be the person whose name is subscribed to	own to meor [] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidon the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she exe that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the
upon benan of which the person acted, execut	ed the institution.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	<u></u>

Docket No. X-966 US

RECORDED: 02/12/2004

PATENT REEL: 014987 FRAME: 0827